Road in Unincorporated Lake Worth, FL 33462.   

As a result of our investigation and analysis of the information outlined in the report, 
we hereby submit that our opinion of Market Value of the Fee Simple Estate in the 
Subject Property, as of February 25, 2025, is as follows: 

ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$1,590,000 

A brief description of the property appraised, together with an explanation of the 
valuation procedures utilized, is contained within the body of the report. This letter is 
made a part of and subject to the Limiting Conditions as set forth in the report herein.

[...]

to $187,625 per unit with a mean of $178,703. A conclusion of $178,000 per unit is 
considered reasonable and well supported for the Subject Property. Therefore, our 
opinion of the market value by the Sales Comparison Approach, is as follows: 

9 Units X $178,000 = $1,608,328 

ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (Rounded) 

$1,610,000 (ROUNDED) 

SALE #2 

SALE #3 

SALE #4 

SALE #5  

SALE #6 (Listing) 

C25C0040              PALM BEACH APPRAISERS & CONSULTANTS 

49 

. 

INCOME APPROACH ANALYSIS 

INCOME APPROACH TO VALUE 

The Income Approach to Value considers the relationship between income and value.

[...]

Effective Gross Income: $136,800

Less Operating Expenses

9 Units X $461.00 /Unit/Month X 12 = ($49,836) *

Net Operating Income $86,964

CAPITALIZATION INTO VALUE:

N.O.I. DIVIDED BY 5.5% Cap Rate = $1,581,164

VALUE VIA THE INCOME APPROACH = (Rounded) $1,580,000

ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND DOLLARS

$1,580,000 DOLLARS

N.O.I. DIVIDED BY O.A.R. = VALUE

RECONCILIATION 

The two applicable approaches to value yielded the following indications: 

VALUE VIA COST APPROACH:    N/A     
VALUE VIA SALES COMPARISON APPROACH:  $1,610,000 
VALUE VIA INCOME APPROACH:

[...]

As a result of our investigation and analysis of the information outlined in the report 
and giving more weight to the Income Approach, we hereby submit that the Market 
Value of the unencumbered Fee Simple Estate of the Subject Property, as of February 
25, 2025, is as follows: 

FINAL VALUE CONCLUSION 

ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS 

$1,590,000